JUDGING SCHEDULE

MUSKOKA DISTRICT

pR(

KENNEL CLUB INC.

J.D. LANG ACTIVITY PARK - BRACEBRIDGE FAIRGROUNDS
331 Fraserburg Road, Bracebridge, Ontario

Wednesday, July 31, 2019
Thursday, August 1, 2019

Friday, August 2, 2019
Show Site will be CLOSED until Tuesday, July 30, 2019
No entry until that day.
SUMMARY
Show 1 Show 2 Show 3 Show 4 Show 5
Group 1 47 44 49 50 35
Group 2 13 14 12 12 6
Group 3 28 28 26 27 15
Group 4 12 12 9 10 10
Group 5 40 37 35 35 24
Group 6 29 30 29 30 21
Group 7 21 P2 26 26 14
190 189 186 190 125
Baby Puppies ~ _10 _11 _9 _11 _4
200 200 195 200 129




WEDNESDAY, JULY 31, 2019

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. J.L. Huntley

8:00 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

10:50 a.m.
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Bernese Mtn Dog
Black Russian

Boxer

BP - Boxer
Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
Eurasier

Great Dane

BP - Great Pyrenees
BP - Leonberger
Newfoundland

BP - Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Saint Bernard
Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Barbet

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Golden)

Setter (English)

Setter (Irish)

Span (Brittany)

Span (Eng Springer)
Ret (Labrador)

BP - Ret (Labrador)
Vizsla

BP - Vizsla
Weimaraner

Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Fehler

8:00 a.m.

8:45 a.m.

Basenji

Dachshund (SLH)
Whippet

Irish Wolthound
Rhodesian

Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

BP - Bulldog
Chinese Shar-Pei
Boston Terrier
French Bulldog

BP - French Bulldog

SHOW #1

0-2-1-0
0-1-1-1
0-0-0-1

1-0-0-0
1-0-2-2
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0

1-1-1-0
0-1

1-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-2

3-4-0-1
2-1-0-0
1-0-2-0
5-6-0-2
0-0-1-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-3-0-0
2-6-1-1
1-0

1-0-0-1
0-1

1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1

1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-3
0-1-0-3
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-0

2-4-0-3
1-0
1-0-1-2
0-1-0-1
0-1-1-0
0-1

10:20 a.m.
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Lhasa Apso

Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke

Shih Tzu

Dalmatian

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Collie (Rough)

Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd
Berger des Pyrenees
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mrs. E. Whitney

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

11:05 a.m.

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound

BP - Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

BP - Papillon
Pekingese

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bedlington Terrier
Bull Terrier (Min)

Fox Terrier (W)
Schnauzer (Min)
Sealyham Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-2-0
2-0-0-1
1-1-1-0
0-0-0-1

1-1-0-0
1-0-3-1
0-3-0-0
2-0-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
1-2-0-0

2-3-1-1
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-2
2-4-0-2
0-1

1-0-1-0
1-4-1-1
0-1

0-0-2-0
1-0-0-0
0-2-2-0
0-0-2-0
0-0-1-0

1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-3-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-1-1-0

Judging of Best in Show #1 will take place at the
completion of all Group judging for Show #1.




WEDNESDAY, JULY 31, 2019

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. J.L. Huntley

12:45 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

3:15 p.m.

4:30 p.m.
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Bulldog

BP - Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Boston Terrier

French Bulldog

BP - French Bulldog
Lhasa Apso

Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke

Shih Tzu

Dalmatian

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound

BP - Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

BP - Papillon
Pekingese

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bedlington Terrier
Bull Terrier (Min)

Fox Terrier (W)
Schnauzer (Min)
Sealyham Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Fehler

1:00 p.m.

3
3
1
1
5
1
1

Bernese Mtn Dog
Black Russian
Boxer

Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Eurasier

Great Dane

SHOW #2

2-4-0-3
1-0

0-0-1-2
0-1-0-1
0-1-1-0

0-1-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-2-0
2-0-0-1
1-2-1-0
0-0-0-1

1-3-2-1
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-2
2-2-0-1
0-1

1-0-1-0
1-4-1-1
1-1

0-0-2-0
1-0-0-0
2-0-2-0
0-0-2-0
0-0-1-0

1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-3-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-1-1-0

0-2-1-0
0-1-1-1
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-2-2
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0

2:45 p.m.
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BP - Great Pyrenees
BP - Leonberger
Newfoundland

BP - Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Saint Bernard
Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Barbet

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Golden)

Setter (English)

Setter (Irish)

Span (Brittany)

Span (Eng Springer)
Ret (Labrador)

BP - Ret (Labrador)
Vizsla

BP - Vizsla
Weimaraner

Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mrs. E. Whitney

12:45 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

1
1
4
1
4
2
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Basenji

Dachshund (SLH)
Whippet

Bloodhound

Irish Wolthound
Rhodesian

Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Collie (Rough)

Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd
Berger des Pyrenees
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

1-0

1-1-1-0
0-1

1-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-2

3-4-0-1
1-1-0-0
1-0-2-0
4-4-0-2
0-0-1-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-3-0-0
2-6-1-1
1-1

1-0-0-1
0-1

1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1

1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-3
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-3
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-0

1-2-0-0
2-0-3-1
0-3-0-0
2-0-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-1-0
1-2-0-0



THURSDAY, AUGUST 1, 2019

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Fehler

8:00 a.m.

8:35 a.m.

1
1
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1
2
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Bedlington Terrier
Bull Terrier (Min)

Fox Terrier (W)
Schnauzer (Min)
Sealyham Terrier

Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested

Coton de Tulear
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound

BP - Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

BP - Papillon
Pekingese

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. E. Whitney

10:30 a.m.

5
3
1
1
1
3
1
3
1
2
3
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Bernese Mtn Dog
Black Russian

Boxer

BP - Boxer
Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Newfoundland

BP - Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Saint Bernard

Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mrs. J.L. Huntley

8:15 am.

3
6
1
1
5
2
2
1

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd

BP - Australian Shepherd

BP - Bearded Collie
Border Collie
Collie (Rough)
Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd

SHOW #3

1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-1-0

3-2-1-1
0-2-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-1
2-3-0-2
0-1

1-0-1-
0-1-0-
0-1

0-0-2-0
0-2-2-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
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1-2-0-0
2-0-3-1
1-0

1-0

0-3-1-1
2-0-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-1-0-0

W N ==

9:50 a.m.

Berger des Pyrenees
Mudi

Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Basenji

Dachshund (SLH)
Whippet

Irish Wolthound
Norrbottenspets
Rhodesian

Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Miller

10:45 am. 10
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Bulldog

BP - Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Boston Terrier

French Bulldog

BP - French Bulldog
Lhasa Apso

Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke

Shih Tzu

Dalmatian

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mrs. L. Bett

Barbet

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Labrador)

Setter (English)

Span (Brittany)

BP - Span (Brittany)
Span (Eng Springer)
Ret (Golden)

Vizsla

Weimaraner

Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
1-2-0-0

1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-2
0-0-1-0
2-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-2-0-0

3-4-0-1
2-1-0-0
1-0-2-0
1-5-1-1
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
1-0

0-3-0-0
6-6-1-3
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-2-0-0

Judging of Best in Show #3 will take place at the
completion of all Group judging for Show #3.




THURSDAY, AUGUST 1, 2019

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mrs. E. Whitney

1:15 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

3:45 p.m.
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1
3
9
1
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3
14
1
1
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Barbet

Pointer (GSH)

Pointer (GWH)

Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Labrador)

BP - Ret (Labrador)
Setter (English)

Setter (Irish)

Span (Brittany)

BP - Span (Brittany)
Span (Eng Springer)
Ret (Golden)

Vizsla

Weimaraner

Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

BP - Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Boston Terrier

French Bulldog

BP - French Bulldog
Lhasa Apso

Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke

Shih Tzu

Dalmatian

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Miller

1:00 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

Bedlington Terrier
Bull Terrier (Min)

Fox Terrier (W)
Parson Russell
Schnauzer (Min)
Sealyham Terrier

Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd

BP - Australian Shepherd

BP - Bearded Collie
Border Collie
Collie (Rough)

SHOW #4

3-4-0-1
2-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-2-0
1-6-1-1

0-0-1-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0

0-3-0-0
5-6-1-2
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-2-0-0

2-5-0-3
1-0

1-0-1-2
0-1-0-0
1-1-1-0
0-1

0-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-0-0-1
0-3-1-0
0-0-0-1

1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-1-0

1-2-0-0
2-0-3-1
1-0
1-0
0-3-1-1
2-0-0-0

3:15 p.m.
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Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd
Berger des Pyrenees
Mudi

Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bernese Mtn Dog
Black Russian

Boxer

Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Newfoundland

BP - Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Saint Bernard

Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mrs. L. Bett

1:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.
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C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested

Coton de Tulear
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound

BP - Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

BP - Papillon
Pekingese

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Basenji

Dachshund (SLH)
Whippet

Bloodhound

Irish Wolthound
Norrbottenspets
Rhodesian

Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-0-1-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-0-0
1-2-0-0

1-3-1-0
0-1-1-1
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-1-1
0-1-0-0
1-1-1-0
0-1

1-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-3-0-1

1-2-3-1
0-2-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-1
2-3-0-2

1-0-1-0
0-1-0-1
1-1

0-0-2-0
2-0-2-0
0-0-2-0
0-0-1-0

1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-2
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-0



RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Miller

8:00 a.m.

followed by:

followed by:

8
3
1
3
9
2
2
1
3
1
4
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Barbet

Pointer (GSH)

Pointer (GWH)

Ret (Flat-Coated)

Ret (Golden)

Setter (English)

Span (Brittany)

BP - Span (Brittany)
Span (Eng Springer)
Vizsla

Ret (Labrador)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Whippet

Bloodhound
Rhodesian

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

Pekingese

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mrs. L. Bett

8:00 a.m.

2
2
1
1
2
1

Bernese Mtn Dog
Black Russian
Boxer

Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

FRIDAY, AUGUST 2, 2019

SHOW #5

3-4-0-1
2-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-2-0
4-3-1-1
0-0-1-1
0-0-2-0
1-0

0-3-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-2-1-1

1-0-0-2
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0

2-2-2-0
0-2-0-0
0-1-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
2-2-2-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0

0-1-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-1-0
0-1-0-0

followed by:

followed by:

followed by:
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DN = DN = = = =

Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Saint Bernard

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

BP - Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
French Bulldog

BP - French Bulldog
Lhasa Apso
Schipperke

Shih Tzu

Dalmatian

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd

BP - Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Collie (Rough)

Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd

Welsh Corgi (P)

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bedlington Terrier
Bull Terrier (Min)

Fox Terrier (W)
Manchester Terrier
Parson Russell
Schnauzer (Min)
Sealyham Terrier

Staff Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
1-2-0-0

1-3-0-2
1-0

0-1-1-2
0-0-1-0
0-1

0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-0-0-1
0-2-0-1
0-0-0-1

1-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-0

0-3-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-1-0-0
1-2-0-0

1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-1-0



JUNIOR HANDLING

Thursday, August 1, 2019
Ring 4 - 11:45 p.m.

Note: Juniors must sign up by 10:45 a.m.

SHOW SECRETARY
MJN Show Services
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON M1R 2A4
Tel. (416) 759-8593
Fax (416) 759-7790

GENERAL SPECIALS

Wednesday, July 31, 2019 - Show #1 - Mr. R. Fehler
Wednesday, July 31, 2019 - Show #2 - Mrs. J.L. Huntley
Thursday, August 1, 2019 - Show #3 - Mrs. E. Whitney
Thursday, August 1, 2019 - Show #4 - Mrs. L. Bett
Friday, August 2, 2019 - Show #5 - Ms. D. Miller

Muskoka District Kennel Club Inc.
is pleased to host a Barbeque
Thursday, August 1, 2019
after Best in Show

Free of charge to all Exhibitors, Handlers
and Booth Operators

Please join us!
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